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(& 4.1) E28H|(n=45) Zni2lB

4 - 4B - s -0l 3Y

Add Ba2Aed§(%) - FARTEAFY E(%)
-30 -0.69 -1.13 ~0.69
-29 -0.61 -0.74 ~1.30
-28 0.03 0.04 -1.27
-21 -0.25 -0.41 -1.51
-26 -0.22 -0.33 -1.74
-25 0.24 0.31 -1.49
-24 -0.89 -1.29 -2.39
-23 0.89 1.14 -1.50
-22 -0.53 -0.91 ~2.04
-21 0.24 0.32 -1.79
-20 1.25 1.62 -0.54
-19 1.82 2.34* 1.27
-18 0.73 0.92 2.01
-17 -0.21 -0.32 1.80
-16 0.80 0.99 2.59
-15 0.80 0.95 3.39
-14 0.33 0.44 3.72
-13 -0.86 -1.62 2.86
-12 0.11 0.15 2.98
-11 -0.55 -0.95 2.43
-10 -0.21 -0.33 2.21

-9 -0.68 ~0.92 1.53
-8 ©1.13 1.66 2.66
-1 -0.94 ~1.47 1.72
-6 0.47 0.65 2.19
-5 0.25 0.41 2.44
-4 1.16 1.73* 3.60
-3 -0.23 -0.35 3.38
-2 0.59 0.88 3.97
-1 1.45 1.71° 5.42
0 2.08 2.35" 7.49
+1 -0.62 ~0.67 6.87
+2 -1.79 -2.71** 5.08
+3 -1.01 ~1.59 4.07
+4 -0.51 -0.81 3.56
+5 -0.61 -0.94 2.95
+6 -0.68 ~1.33 2.27
+7 -0.62 -0.97 1.65
+8 -0.35 -0.55 1.29
+9 0.45 0.78 1.74
+10 -0.05 -0.07 1.69
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Fz223 713 A, 28a deRARdAe F
2oz B gau &g 358 Ay ol 2
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(+)109717 BE AA9 RAYA2A5IE
(CAR)Sl #°|& B9 F1 it §EFAA ()
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& 295 EL Hole Ao Jeyoy, ¥4
FAFE FHAYTERASY g0 F43] A=A

(B 4.2) BE2WH(n=45) =058 2%

2 A

e T(j)g' 2 Tji; 0
AAR(-1) 1.45 1.71* 23(51.1)
AAR(0) 2.08 2.35** 29(64.4)
AAR(+1) -0.62 -0.67 14(31.1)
CAR(-1.+1) 2.90 1.77* 24(53.3)
CAR(-10,+1) 4.44 1.79* 27(60.0)
CAR(-30,0) 7.49 1.36 29(64.4)
CAR(-30.+10) 1.69 0.27 26(57.8)
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DASATGA YEBAZL FFR00 oXiE 2H

(& 4.3) Hx{7|Q(n=22) ZN2AE(%)

AANY BazxHr 8(%) t-& FARFERATE(%)
-30 -1.45 -2.04** -1.45
-29 0.14 0.13 -1.31
-28 -0.13 -0.10 -1.43
=27 -0.45 -0.54 -1.89
-26 0.59 0.80 -1.29
-25 0.93 0.94 -0.37
-24 -0.45 -0.50 -0.82
-23 1.15 1.39 0.34
-22 0.49 0.67 0.82
-21 0.60 0.58 1.43
-20 1.59 1.35 3.02
-19 0.87 0.85 3.88
-18 0.43 0.38 4.31
-17 -0.46 -0.54 3.86
-16 -0.62 -0.59 3.24
-15 0.71 0.58 3.95
-14 0.90 0.88 4.84
-13 0.11 0.13 4.95
-12 -0.49 -0.66 4.46
-11 -0.17 -0.17 4.29
-10 -1.02 -1.06 3.27

-9 -0.13 -0.11 3.14
-8 1.79 1.71 4.93
-7 -0.66 -0.84 4,27
-6 0.93 0.89 5.20
-5 0.59 0.76 5.80
-4 1.18 1.37 6.98
-3 -0.50 -0.74 6.48
-2 0.43 0.44 6.90
-1 1.59 1.46 8.49
0 3.73 3.12** 12.22
+1 1.99 142 14.21
+2 -1.89 -1.93* 12.32
+3 -0.93 -0.89 11.39
+4 -0.56 -0.51 10.83
+5 -1.03 -1.34 9.80
+6 -1.09 -1.46 8.70
+7 0.43 0.50 9.13
+8 -0.89 -0.93 8.24
+9 1.35 1.53 9.59
+10 -0.18 -0.23 9.41

F)r e 2 0=10%, 5%. 1% FAFEAN f9HY.
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(& 4.4) e1(n=23) ZnpelB(%)

EYN - 4 - Yy - olBY

SIS0 I R

AdY Q22 §(%) t-3k FAY AL (%)
-30 0.04 0.04 0.04
-29 -1.33 -1.07 -1.29
-28 0.18 0.25 -1.11
=27 -0.05 -0.05 -1.16
-26 -1.01 -0.88 -2.16
-25 -0.41 -0.34 -2.57
-24 -1.32 -1.24 -3.89
-23 0.63 0.48 ~3.26
-22 -1.51 -1.73 ~4.77
-21 -0.11 -0.10 -4.88
-20 0.93 0.91 -3.94
-19 2.72 2.36"* -1.22
-18 1.02 0.90 -0.20
-17 0.02 0.02 -0.18
-16 2.15 1.83* 1.98
-15 0.89 0.75 2.86
-14 -0.22 -0.20 2.64
-13 -1.78 -2.72* 0.86
-12 0.70 0.54 1.56
-11 -0.92 -1.38 0.64
-10 0.56 0.64 1.20

-9 -1.21 -1.28 -0.01
-8 0.51 0.57 0.49
-7 -1.22 -1.19 -0.72
-6 0.03 0.03 -0.70
-5 -0.08 -0.08 -0.77
-4 1.15 1.10 0.38
-3 0.03 0.03 0.41
-2 0.75 0.79 1.16
-1 1.32 1.01 2.48
0 0.49 0.40 2.97
+1 -3.13 -3.04*** -0.15
+2 -1.69 -1.86* -1.84
+3 -1.09 -1.42 -2.93
+4 -0.45 -0.68 -3.39
+5 -0.21 -0.20 -3.60
+6 -0.28 -0.40 -3.88
+7 -1.63 -1.77* -5.51
+8 0.15 0.17 -5.36
+9 -0.42 -0.59 -5.77
+10 0.08 0.08 -5.69

F) LM e AR 2=10%. 5%. 1% FAT-EAA felHq.
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IAGAZN HYBATL FE50 0jle B

B . A R S R N B R

(-)10¥%H FAE (+)1974- e 9.92% (+-%
=2.50)9 FARAZYTLYES B, EF ¢
=5% FAFTAN FAR /940l e Aoz
veigth, Zeln FAA ()30€95H FAL(0)
ANE 12.22%(t-%=1.70)2 Jelgzn, £A4
A f940] de Aoz Jveged, FAA (-)
30458 FAF (+)10¥97Ke 941% (&=
1.2)8 Jeigod, 5AF oL @nsA ¥
ik,

Qi)Y HEzHso goN AHER, FAY
()1gde (+)1.32%9 HEz2H5lEgS 29I
1, FANL0) e (+)0.49%9 HgzxH$4dE
< Bgoy BAHoE BT fo4o] wAHA
gt 23y FAY o) F (+)1ddle HEHL

2 (-)3.13%9 235qES AN, a=1% &
Qg $AIA Reldo] BAHUTHE-g=-3.04).
FRARFZATY SN AHEE, FANA ()1¥
2e FAF (H)197A€ -1.31%(t-3%=-0.78),
FAR (1087 FAF (+)1978 e -0.80%
(t-%t=-0.30), 2 FAA (-) 30¢FH FA
dO)AAE 2.97%(t-#=0.35)2 Jehgan, ¥
AR (-)3087E FAF (H)1097HE -5.69%
(t-#&=-0.572 Jeigoyd 2% SAH %94
< 4AsA gk

(E 4.5)e 9A7193 9199 HFxHs
% vHYTEALYEY HFAo] AHE YE
Wtk FEFAL0)0 WA/ AT dutrg e
Bz galole 3.24%2 VeI, a=10%

(R 4.5) HiX7|dn} dubiglel kol PRAlo] 21t

HA71%(A) (n=22) Ar7194 (B) (n=23) elro
w712 98 0 oo | e | &
- % 9 A-B Sig.
BE (%) %) BE (%) %) (A-B) (Sig.)
0.154
AAR(-1) 1.59 12(54.5) 1.32 11(47.8) 0.27 ©0.87)
1.889*
AAR(0) 3.73 14(63.6) 0.49 15(65.2) 3.24 (6.06)
2.959"*
AAR(+1) 1.99 11(50.0) 3.13 3(13.0) 5.12 0.00)
2.824"*
CAR(-1, +1) 7.31 17(71.3) 1.31 7(30.4) 8.62 0.00)
' 2.261°*
CAR(-10, +1) 9.92 15(68.2) -0.80 12(52.2) 10.72 ©0.02)
CAR(-30. 0) 12.22 14(63.6) 2.97 15(65.2) 9.25 0833
(0.40)
CAR(-30, +10) 9.41 15(68.2) -5.69 11(47.8) 15.10 1192
' ' ' ‘ ' ' (0.24)

F) LT AR 0=10%, 5%, 1% RAFTAM KR
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FrdES AUT FAH F9H e Ao
vebde ol AL $evel IAgAFN FET
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The Effects of Merger Announcements
on Stockholders Wealth in KOSDAQ

L

Kyung-Sik Joh* - Jun-Chul Park** - Hee-Seog Kim*** - Jang-Hyung Lee

Abstract

This study empirically examined the effects of Merger announcements on stockholders
wealth in KOSDAQ. The abnormal return(AR) and cumulative abnormal return(CAR)
surrounding the merger announcement date are used to assess whether M&A activities
enhance the stockholders wealth of bidding firms,

The empirical results are as follows. First, bidding firm, on average, revealed statistically
significant 2.08%(t-value: 2.35) of AAR on the announcement date and 4.44%(t-value: 1.79)
of CAR(-10,+1) and 2.90%(t-value: 1.77) of CAR(-1,+1) by market model procedure.
Second, venture firm, on average, gained higher shareholder wealth than general firm,
especially revealed statistically significant AAR(0), AAR(+1), CAR(-1, +1), and CAR(-10,
+1).

Key words: M&A in KOSDAQ, Shareholders Wealth, Venture Firm.
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